
N
S B

N
S B

www.bridgeclub.com.au

2011

CalendarCalendar
Cove Sports Club

325a Eastern Valley Way
Castle Cove NSW 2069

Direct ph: (02) 9882 2385

Club Willoughby
26 Crabbes Avenue

Willoughby NSW 2068
Direct ph: (02) 9411 3527

phone: 1300 SPADES
1300 772337

mobile: 0437 BRIDGE
0437 274343

office@bridgeclub.com.au

VENUES...

Regular Duplicate Sessions
NSBC Congress
Club Championships
Learn Bridge

Regular Duplicate Sessions
NSBC Congress
Club Championships
Learn Bridge



Afternoon or Evening
6 Week Courses
Course Cost - $90.00

TUESDAY COURSE
Time - 7:30 pm
Choose from...
Starting...  8th February
Or.............  5th July

Improvers & Intermediate Lessons - more information on the website

MONDAY COURSE
Time - 2:00 pm
Choose from...
Starting...  7th February
Or.............  4th July

Introduction to BridgeIntroduction to Bridge

Redpoints at NSBC

Visitors welcome events

NSBC Club Championship events

State Qualifying events

ABF, National & International events

Gold Point events

NSBC Congresses & Special events

KEY

LESSONS



JANUARY
SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

2

9

16

23

30

1

8

15

22

29

 

7

14

21

28

 

6

13

20

27

 

5

12

19

26

 

4

11

18

25

 31

3

10

17

24

Swiss Pairs...2 of 2
7:30pm
Visitors welcome

ABF Summer Festival
Butler Pairs...1 of 7
7:30pm
Visitors welcome

Swiss Pairs...1 of 2
7:30pm
Visitors welcome

ABF Summer Festival
Butler Pairs...2 of 7
7:30pm
Visitors welcome

ABF Summer Festival

ABF Summer Festival

ABF Summer Festival
ABF GNP Final

ABF Summer Festival 

New Years Day

NSBC Swiss Pairs

ABF Summer Festival
ABF GNP Final

ABF Summer Festival

ABF Summer Festival

ABF Summer Festival

Australia Day

ABF Summer Festival

ABF Summer Festival

ABF Summer Festival

ABF Summer Festival

ABF Summer Festival



FEBRUARY
SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

6

13

20

27

5

12

19

26

4

11

18

25

3

10

17

24

2

9

16

23

1

8

15

22

 

7

14

21

28

Men’s & Women’s
Teams...3 of 4
Club Championship

Men’s & Women’s
Teams...4 of 4
Club Championship

Men’s & Women’s
Teams...2 of 4
Club Championship

Men’s & Women’s
Teams...1 of 4
Club Championship

ABF Gold Coast ABF Gold Coast

Mixed Pairs...2 of 3
Qualifier
Visitors welcome

Mixed Pairs...3 of 3
Qualifier
Visitors welcome

Mixed Pairs...1 of 3
Qualifier
Visitors welcome

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
10:00am & 7:30pm

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
10:00am & 7:30pm

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
10:00am & 7:30pm

ABF Gold Coast



MARCH

6

13

20

27

5

12

19

26

4

11

18

25

3

10

17

24

31

2

9

16

23

30

1

8

15

22

29

 

7

14

21

28

SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

Mixed Pairs...2 of 4
Club Championship

Mixed Pairs...3 of 4
Club Championship

Mixed Pairs...1 of 4
Club Championship

ABF Open &
Women’s Playoffs
Mixed Pairs...4 of 4
Club Championship

ABF Gold Coast
Butler Pairs...3 of 7
Visitors welcome

ABF Gold Coast

ABF Open &
Women’s Playoffs

NSBC AGM

ABF Gold Coast

ABF Open &
Women’s Playoffs

ABF Open &
Women’s Playoffs

ABF Gold Coast

Grand National
Open Teams...2 of 3
Qualifier

Grand National
Open Teams...3 of 3
Qualifier

Grand National
Open Teams...1 of 3
Qualifier

ABF Open &
Women’s Playoffs

ABF Gold Coast

ABF Open &
Women’s Playoffs



APRIL

3

10

17

24

2

9

16

23

30

1

8

15

22

29

 

7

14

21

28

 

6

13

20

27

 

5

12

19

26

 

4

11

18

25

SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

Autumn Teams
...2 of 4
Visitors welcome

Autumn Teams
...3 of 4
Visitors welcome

ABF Seniors Playoffs
Autumn Teams
...1 of 4
Visitors welcome

ABF Autumn National
Autumn Teams
...4 of 4
Visitors welcome

Good Friday

ABF Seniors Playoffs

ABF Autumn National

State Open &
Womens ITS Finals 
Easter Saturday

ABF Seniors Playoffs

ABF Autumn National

State Open ITS
Last Train

State Open &
Womens ITS Finals

ABF Seniors PlayoffsABF Seniors Playoffs

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
1:00pm

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
1:00pm

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
1:00pm

First Night Passover

State Open &
Womens ITS Finals
Easter Monday
Anzac Day



MAY

1

8

15

22

29

7

14

21

28

 

6

13

20

27

 

5

12

19

26

 

4

11

18

25

31

3

10

17

24

 30

2

9

16

23

SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

Pairs...2 of 5
Club Championship

Pairs...3 of 5
Club Championship

Pairs...1 of 5
Club Championship

Pairs...4 of 5
Club Championship

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
10:00am

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
10:00am

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
10:00am

ABF WSP

State Seniors ITS

State Mixed Pairs

ABF WSP

State Seniors ITS

Mothers’ Day

State Mixed Pairs
NSWBA Swiss Pairs

ABF Autumn National

Grand National
Pairs...2 of 3
Qualifier

Grand National
Pairs...3 of 3
Qualifier

Grand National
Pairs...1 of 3
Qualifier

ABF Autumn National



JUNE
SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

5

12

19

26

4

11

18

25

3

10

17

24

2

9

16

23

30

1

8

15

22

29

 

7

14

21

28

 

6

13

20

27

PABF Kuala Lumpur
Teams...1 of 5
Club Championship

PABF Kuala Lumpur
Teams...2 of 5
Club Championship

ABF VCC
Butler Pairs...4 of 7

Teams...3 of 5
Club Championship

Pairs...5 of 5
Club Championship

PABF Kuala Lumpur

PABF Kuala Lumpur
NSBC
Super Congress
Teams

Sponsor
Mr Solace

Sponsor
Watermark Residences

Sponsor
Two Men
& A Truck

ABF VCC
ABF Barrier Reef
Townsville

PABF Kuala Lumpur
Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby 1:00pm

NSBC
Super Congress
Swiss Pairs

ABF VCC
ABF Barrier Reef
Townsville

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby 1:00pm

PABF Kuala Lumpur

NSBC
Super Congress
Teams

ABF VCC
ABF Barrier Reef
Townsville

PABF Kuala Lumpur
Redpoint Duplicate
Session - Willoughby
1:00pm & 7:30pm

PABF Kuala Lumpur

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
1:00pm & 7:30pm

Redpoint Duplicate
Session
Willoughby
1:00pm & 7:30pm

PABF Kuala Lumpur

State Open Teams
...1 of 3
Qualifier
Visitors welcome

ABF VCC
ABF Barrier Reef
Townsville
Queen’s Birthday

PABF Kuala Lumpur



JULY

3

10

17

24

31

2

9

16

23

30

1

8

15

22

29

 

7

14

21

28

 

6

13

20

27

 

5

12

19

26

 

4

11

18

25

SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

Teams...5 of 5
Club Championship

NZ Nationals
Winter Teams...1 of 3
Visitors welcome

Teams...4 of 5
Club Championship

ANC Melbourne
Butler Pairs...5 of 7 OR

Winter Teams...2 of 3
Visitors welcome

NZ Nationals

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne

NZ Nationals
Grand National
Pairs...3 of 3
Qualifier

NZ Nationals
Australian National
Championship
Melbourne

Grand National
Pairs...2 of 3
Qualifier

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne

Grand National
Pairs...1 of 3
Qualifier

NZ Nationals

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne

NZ Nationals

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne

State Open Teams
...3 of 3
Qualifier
Visitors welcome

NZ Nationals

State Open Teams
...2 of 3
Qualifier
Visitors welcome

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne

NZ Nationals

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne



AUGUST
SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

7

14

21

28

6

13

20

27

5

12

19

26

4

11

18

25

3

10

17

24

31

2

9

16

23

30

 1

8

15

22

29

Coffs Coast Gold
Butler Pairs...6 of 7
Visitors welcome

NSBC
Grand National
Open Teams...1 of 4

Winter Teams...3 of 3
Visitors welcome

ANC Melbourne
Butler Pairs...5 of 7 OR

Winter Teams...2 of 3
Visitors welcome

Coffs Coast Gold Coffs Coast Gold

ABF SRSP

Coffs Coast Gold

ABF SRSP
Winter Congress
MP Pairs

Coffs Coast Gold

ABF TGBF
Alice Springs

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne

Coffs Coast Gold

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne

Australian National
Championship
Melbourne



SEPTEMBER
SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

4

11

18

25

3

10

17

24

2

9

16

23

30

1

8

15

22

29

 

7

14

21

28

 

6

13

20

27

  

5

12

19

26

NSBC
Grand National
Open Teams...4 of 4

ABF RPSSP Hobart
Mixed Teams...1 of 4
Club Championship

NSBC
Grand National
Open Teams...3 of 4

Butler Pairs...7 of 7
Visitors welcome

Jewish New Year

NSBC
Grand National
Open Teams...2 of 4
ABF TGBF

ABF RPSSP Hobart

ABF TGBF Darwin

ABF HGR Perth

ABF ASP Hobart

ABF TGBF Darwin

ABF HGR Perth

ABF ASP Hobart

ABF TGBF Darwin

Fathers’ Day

Grand National
Pairs...2 of 3
Qualifier
7:30pm

Grand National
Pairs...3 of 3
Qualifier
7:30pm

Grand National
Pairs...1 of 3
Qualifier
7:30pm

State Open Pairs
...1 of 3
1:00pm

State Open Pairs
...2 of 3
1:00pm

State Open Pairs
...3 of 3
1:00pm



OCTOBER

2

9

16

23

30

1

8

15

22

29

 

7

14

21

28

 

6

13

20

27

 

5

12

19

26

 

4

11

18

25

 31

3

10

17

24

SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

Mixed Teams...3 of 4
Club Championship
Redpoints
W:10am - C:1pm

Mixed Teams...4 of 4
Club Championship
Redpoints
W:10am - C:1pm

Mixed Teams...2 of 4
Club Championship
Redpoints
W:10am - C:1pm

Men & Women
Pairs...1 of 4
Club Championship

State Open Pairs

Grand National
Open Teams
Metro Final

State Open Pairs
NSWBA Swiss Pairs

Grand National
Open Teams
Metro Final

Labour Day



NOVEMBER

6

13

20

27

30

5

12

19

26

4

11

18

25

3

10

17

24

2

9

16

23

30

1

8

15

22

29

  

7

14

21

28

SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

ABF Spring Nationals
Spring MP Pairs
...2 of 2
Visitors welcome

Men & Women
Pairs...3 of 4
Club Championship

ABF Spring Nationals
Spring MP Pairs
...1 of 2
Visitors welcome

Men & Women
Pairs...2 of 4
Club Championship

ABF GNOT

ABF Spring Nationals

ABF GWSP

ABF GNOT

ABF Spring Nationals

ABF GWSP
Grand National
Pairs Metro Final

ABF GNOT

ABF Spring Nationals

ABF Spring Nationals

ABF Spring Nationals

ABF Spring Nationals

Melbourne Cup
Bridge & Lunch
Redpoints

ABF Spring Nationals

ABF GNOT Final

 



DECEMBER
SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

4

11

18

25

 

3

10

17

24

31

2

9

16

23

30

1

8

15

22

29

 

7

14

21

28

 

6

13

20

27

 

5

12

19

26

Xmas Teams...2 of 3
Visitors welcome

Xmas Teams...3 of 3
Visitors welcome

Xmas Teams...1 of 3
Visitors welcome

Men & Women
Pairs...4 of 4
Club Championship

State Open Teams
Finals

State Open Teams
Finals
NSBC Xmas Party

Christmas Day

State Open Teams
Finals

New Year’s Day

Christmas Congress
Swiss Teams

Boxing Day HolidayBoxing Day

Xmas Teams...1 of 3
1:00pm
Visitors welcome

Xmas Teams...2 of 3
1:00pm
Visitors welcome

Xmas Teams...2 of 3
Visitors welcome

Xmas Teams...3 of 3
1:00pm
Visitors welcome



Monday

 
Tuesday

 
Wednesday

 
Thursday

 

Friday

Saturday

10:00 am
11:00 am
7:30 pm

 
1:00 pm
7:30 pm

 
10:00 am
11:00 am
7:30 pm

 
10:00 am
1:00 pm

 ** 7:30 pm

 
10:00 am

 
1:00 pm

Willoughby
Cove
Willoughby
 
Willoughby
Willoughby
 
Willoughby
Cove
Willoughby
 
Willoughby
Cove
Willoughby

 
Willoughby
 
Willoughby

NOTE: Public Holiday games will start at 1pm
at Willoughby and Cove will be closed 

**Special Events Night - See calendar

DUPLICATE SESSION TIMES

Monday
 
Tuesday

 
Wednesday

2:00 pm
 

10:00 am
7:30 pm

 
2:00 pm

Willoughby
 
Willoughby
Willoughby
 
Willoughby

SUPERVISED SESSION TIMES

REGULAR DUPLICATES

TABLE MONIES
Members  $10.00
Visitors     $12.00
  
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTIONS
Due by the 1st January each year
Current rate is $60.00

RULES

CLUB RULES
Club rules are available on the
website:
www.bridgeclub.com.au

  
SUBSTITUTION RULES
Rules for substitution,
augmentation, eligibility and late
entries in congresses and
championship events are
available on the website:
www.bridgeclub.com.au

SESSIONS & INFORMATION



www.bridgeclub.com.au

N
S B

20
11

Cove Sports Club
325a Eastern Valley Way
Castle Cove NSW 2069
Direct ph: (02) 9882 2385

Club Willoughby
26 Crabbes Avenue
Willoughby NSW 2068
Direct ph: (02) 9411 3527

phone: 1300 SPADES
1300 772337

mobile: 0437 BRIDGE
0437 274343

CONGRESSES
Summer Congress Swiss Pairs
NSBC Super Congress
Winter Congress MP Pairs
Grand National Open Teams
Christmas Congress Swiss Teams

Summer Congress Swiss Pairs
NSBC Super Congress
Winter Congress MP Pairs
Grand National Open Teams
Christmas Congress Swiss Teams

               .......16 January

 .....................24, 25, 26 June

      ................14 August

           ...........25 August, 1, 8, 15 September

                    ...4 December

               .......16 January

 .....................24, 25, 26 June

      ................14 August

           ...........25 August, 1, 8, 15 September

                    ...4 December


