

North Shore Bridge Club

Calendar

Regular Duplicate Sessions
 NSBC Congress
 Club Championships
 Learn Bridge

Cove Sports Club

325a Eastern Valley Way Castle Cove NSW 2069 Direct ph: (02) 9882 2385

Club Willoughby

26 Crabbes Avenue Willoughby NSW 2068 Direct ph: (02) 9411 3527

office@bridgeclub.com.au

phone: 1300 SPADES 1300 772337

mobile: 0437 BRIDGE 0437 274343

www.bridgeclub.com.au

KEY



Gold Point events

NSBC Congresses & Special events

LESSONS

Introduction to Bridge

- Afternoon or Evening
- 6 Week Courses
- Course Cost \$90.00

MONDAY COURSE Time - 2:00 pm *Choose from...* Starting... 7th February Or...... 4th July TUESDAY COURSE Time - 7:30 pm *Choose from...* Starting... 8th February Or...... 5th July

Improvers & Intermediate Lessons - more information on the website

JANUARY

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
ABF Summer Festival						
31					New Years Day	2
			Swiss Pairs1 of 2			
			7:30pm Visitors welcome			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
			Swiss Pairs2 of 2			NSBC Swiss Pairs
			7:30pm Visitors welcome			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
ABF Summer Festival	ABF Summer Festival	ABF Summer Festival		ABF Summer Festival		ABF Summer Festival
			Butler Pairs1 of 7 7:30pm		ABF GNP Final	ABF GNP Final
17	18	19	Visitors welcome 20	21	22	23
ABF Summer Festival	ABF Summer Festival	ABF Summer Festival		ABF Summer Festival	ABF Summer Festival	ABF Summer Festival
			Butler Pairs2 of 7 7:30pm			
24	25	Australia Day 26	Visitors welcome 27	28	29	30

FEBRUARY

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
	1	2	Men's & Women's Teams1 of 4 Club Championship 3	4	5	6
Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 10:00am & 7:30pm 7	Mixed Pairs1 of 3 <i>Qualifier</i> Visitors welcome	9	Men's & Women's Teams2 of 4 Club Championship 10	11	12	13
Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 10:00am & 7:30pm 14	Mixed Pairs2 of 3 <i>Qualifier</i> Visitors welcome 15	16	Men's & Women's Teams3 of 4 Club Championship 17	18	19	20
Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 10:00am & 7:30pm 21	Mixed Pairs3 of 3 <i>Qualifier</i> Visitors welcome 22	23	Men's & Women's Teams4 of 4 Club Championship 24	25	ABF Gold Coast	ABF Gold Coast
ABF Gold Coast						

MARCH

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
	ABF Gold Coast	ABF Gold Coast	ABF Gold Coast	ABF Gold Coast	ABF Gold Coast	
			Butler Pairs3 of 7 Visitors welcome		_	
	1	2	3	4	5	6
	Grand National Open Teams1 of 3		Mixed Pairs1 of 4 Club Championship			
	Qualifier					
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
	Grand National		Mixed Pairs2 of 4			
	Open Teams2 of 3 <i>Qualifier</i>		Club Championship			
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
	Grand National		Mixed Pairs3 of 4		ABF Open &	ABF Open &
	Open Teams3 of 3 Qualifier		Club Championship		Women's Playoffs	Women's Playoffs
21	22	23	24	25	NSBC AGM 26	27
ABF Open &	ABF Open &	ABF Open &	ABF Open &			
Women's Playoffs	Women's Playoffs	Women's Playoffs	Women's Playoffs Mixed Pairs4 of 4			
28	29	30	Club Championshi			

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
				1	2	2
				I	۲	3
		ABF Seniors Playoffs		ABF Seniors Playoffs	ABF Seniors Playoffs	ABF Seniors Playoffs
	Session		Autumn Teams			
4	Willoughby 1:00pm 5	6	Visitors welcome 7	8	9	10
	Redpoint Duplicate		Autumn Teams			State Open ITS
	Session		2 of 4			Last Train
11	Willoughby 1:00pm 12	13	Visitors welcome 14	15	16	17
	Redpoint Duplicate		Autumn Teams		State Open &	State Open &
	Session		3 of 4		Women's ITS Finals	Women's ITS Finals
10	Willoughby	20	Visitors welcome		Easter Saturday	24
First Night Passover	1:00pm 19	20	21	Good Friday 22	23	24
State Open &				ABF Autumn National	ABF Autumn National	
Womens ITS Finals			Autumn Teams			
Easter Monday Anzac Day 25	26	27	4 of 4 Visitors welcome 28	29	30	
Anzac Day 25	20	21	Visitors welcome 28	29	30	

MAY

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
						ABF Autumn National
30	31					1
ABF Autumn National	Grand National Pairs1 of 3 Qualifier 3	4	Pairs1 of 5 Club Championship 5	Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 10:00am 6	7	Mothers' Day 8
9	Grand National Pairs2 of 3 Qualifier 10	11	Pairs2 of 5 Club Championship 12	Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 10:00am 13	ABF WSP	ABF WSP
16	Grand National Pairs3 of 3 Qualifier 17	18	Pairs3 of 5 Club Championship 19	Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 10:00am 20	State Seniors ITS 21	State Seniors ITS
			Pairs4 of 5 Club Championship		State Mixed Pairs	State Mixed Pairs NSWBA Swiss Pairs
23	24	25	26	27	28	29

JUNE

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
		Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 1:00pm & 7:30pm	Pairs5 of 5 Club Championship	3	Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 1:00pm	5
6	7	Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 1:00pm & 7:30pm	ABF VCC Butler Pairs4 of 7	ABF VCC ABF Barrier Reef Townsville 10	ABF VCC ABF Barrier Reef Townsville 11	ABF VCC ABF Barrier Reef Townsville 12
ABF VCC ABF Barrier Reef Townsville Queen's Birthday 13	14	PABF Kuala Lumpur Redpoint Duplicate Session - Willoughby 1:00pm & 7:30pm 15	Teams1 of 5	PABF Kuala Lumpur	PABF Kuala Lumpur Redpoint Duplicate Session Willoughby 1:00pm 18	PABF Kuala Lumpur
PABF Kuala Lumpur 20	PABF Kuala Lumpur	PABF Kuala Lumpur	PABF Kuala Lumpur Teams2 of 5 Club Championship 23	PABF Kuala Lumpur NSBC Super Congress Teams 24	NSBC Super Congress Swiss Pairs 25	NSBC Super Congress Teams 26
27	State Open Teams 1 of 3 <i>Qualifier</i> Visitors welcome 28	29	Teams3 of 5 Club Championship 30	Sponsor Mr Solace	Sponsor Watermark Residences	Sponsor Two Men & A Truck

J	U	LY
	N AONIE	

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
				4	Grand National Pairs1 of 3 <i>Qualifier</i>	
				1	2	3
	State Open Teams 2 of 3 <i>Qualifier</i>		Teams4 of 5 Club Championship		Grand National Pairs2 of 3 <i>Qualifier</i>	
4	Visitors welcome 5	6	7	8	9	10
	State Open Teams 3 of 3 <i>Qualifier</i>		Teams5 of 5 Club Championship		NZ Nationals Grand National Pairs3 of 3	NZ Nationals
11	Visitors welcome 12	13	14	15	Qualifier 16	17
NZ Nationals	NZ Nationals	NZ Nationals	NZ Nationals Winter Teams1 of 3	NZ Nationals	NZ Nationals Australian National	Australian National Championship ^{Melbourne}
18	19	20	Visitors welcome 21	22	Championship Melbourne 23	24
Australian National Championship	Australian National Championship	Australian National Championship	ANC Melbourne Butler Pairs5 of 7 OR		Australian National Championship	Australian National Championship
Melbourne 25	Melbourne 26	Melbourne 27	Winter Teams2 of 3 Visitors welcome 28	Melbourne 29	Melbourne 30	Melbourne 31

AUGUST

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
Australian National Championship ^{Melbourne}	Australian National Championship ^{Melbourne} 2	Australian National Championship ^{Melbourne}	ANC Melbourne Butler Pairs5 of 7 or Winter Teams2 of 3 Visitors welcome	5	6	7
			Winter Teams3 of 3 Visitors welcome		ABF SRSP	ABF SRSP Winter Congress MP Pairs
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	Coffs Coast Gold	Coffs Coast Gold	Coffs Coast Gold Butler Pairs6 of 7 Visitors welcome	Coffs Coast Gold	Coffs Coast Gold	Coffs Coast Gold
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	NSBC Grand National Open Teams1 of 4 25	26	27	28
		ABF TGBF Alice Springs				
29	30	31				

SEPTEMBER MONDAY THEODAY MAJER

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
			NSBC Grand National	ABF TGBF Darwin	ABF TGBF Darwin	ABF TGBF Darwin
			Open Teams2 of 4 ABF TGBF	2	3	Fathers' Day 4
		Grand National Pairs1 of 3	NSBC Grand National			
5	6	Qualifier7:30pm7	Open Teams3 of 4	9	10	11
	State Open Pairs	Grand National Pairs2 of 3	NSBC Grand National		ABF HGR Perth	ABF HGR Perth
12	1:00pm 13	<i>Qualifier</i> 7:30pm 14	Open Teams4 of 4 15	16	17	18
	State Open Pairs	Grand National Pairs3 of 3	ABF RPSSP Hobart Mixed Teams1 of 4	ABF RPSSP Hobart	ABF ASP Hobart	ABF ASP Hobart
19	1:00pm 20	Qualifier 7:30pm 21	Mixed Teams1 of 4 Club Championship 22	23	24	25
	State Open Pairs		Butler Pairs7 of 7 Visitors welcome			
26	1:00pm 27	28	Jewish New Year 29	30		

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
31					1	2
Labour Day 3	4	5	Mixed Teams2 of 4 Club Championship Redpoints W:10am - C:1pm 6	7	Grand National Open Teams Metro Final	Grand National Open Teams Metro Final 9
10	11	12	Mixed Teams3 of 4 Club Championship Redpoints W:10am - C:1pm 13	14	15	16
17	18	19	Mixed Teams4 of 4 Club Championship Redpoints W:10am - C:1pm 20	21	State Open Pairs 22	State Open Pairs NSWBA Swiss Pairs 23
24	25	26	Men & Women Pairs1 of 4 Club Championship 27	28	29	30

NOVEMBER

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
	Melbourne Cup Bridge & Lunch Redpoints	2	Men & Women Pairs2 of 4 Club Championship 3	4	5	6
		ABF Spring Nationals	ABF Spring Nationals Spring MP Pairs 1 of 2	ABF Spring Nationals	ABF Spring Nationals	ABF Spring Nationals
7	8	9	Visitors welcome 10	11	12	13
ABF Spring Nationals	ABF Spring Nationals	ABF Spring Nationals	ABF Spring Nationals Spring MP Pairs		ABF GWSP	ABF GWSP Grand National Pairs Metro Final
14	15	16	Visitors welcome 17	18	19	20
			Pairs3 of 4 Club Championship	ABF GNOT	ABF GNOT	ABF GNOT
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
ABF GNOT Final						
28	29	30				30

DECEMBER

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
			Men & Women Pairs4 of 4			Christmas Congress Swiss Teams
			Club Championship	2	3	4
	Xmas Teams1 of 3 1:00pm		Xmas Teams1 of 3 Visitors welcome	State Open Teams Finals	State Open Teams Finals	State Open Teams Finals
5	Visitors welcome 6	7	8	9	NSBC Xmas Party 10	11
	Xmas Teams2 of 3 1:00pm		Xmas Teams2 of 3 Visitors welcome			
12	Visitors welcome 13	14	15	16	17	18
	Xmas Teams3 of 3 1:00pm		Xmas Teams2 of 3 Visitors welcome			
19	Visitors welcome 20	21	22	23	24	Christmas Day 25
Boxing Day 26	Boxing Day Holiday 27	28	29	30	31	New Year's Day

SESSIONS & INFORMATION

DUPLICATE SESSION TIMES

Monday	10:00 am 11:00 am 7:30 pm	Willoughby Cove Willoughby
Tuesday	1:00 pm 7:30 pm	Willoughby Willoughby
Wednesday	10:00 am 11:00 am 7:30 pm	Willoughby Cove Willoughby
Thursday	10:00 am 1:00 pm ** 7:30 pm **Special Events Nic	Willoughby Cove Willoughby
Friday	10:00 am	Willoughby
Saturday	1:00 pm	Willoughby

NOTE: Public Holiday games will start at 1pm at Willoughby and Cove will be closed

SUPERVISED SESSION TIMES

Monday	2:00 pm	Willoughby
Tuesday	10:00 am 7:30 pm	Willoughby Willoughby
Wednesday	2:00 pm	Willoughby

REGULAR DUPLICATES

TABLE MONIES

Members \$10.00 Visitors \$12.00

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTIONS

Due by the 1st January each year Current rate is \$60.00

RULES

CLUB RULES

Club rules are available on the website: www.bridgeclub.com.au

SUBSTITUTION RULES

Rules for substitution, augmentation, eligibility and late entries in congresses and championship events are available on the website: www.bridgeclub.com.au

CONGRESSES

> phone: 1300 SPADES 1300 772337

mobile: 0437 BRIDGE 0437 274343 Club Willoughby 26 Crabbes Avenue Willoughby NSW 2068 Direct ph: (02) 9411 3527 Cove Sports Club 325a Eastern Valley Way Castle Cove NSW 2069 Direct ph: (02) 9882 2385



 \bigcirc

www.bridgeclub.com.au